504820741 03/15/2018

EPAS ID: PAT4867476

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILHELM JAN NIJLAND	02/20/2018
HENDRICK JAN VAN OOIJEN	02/20/2018
HARM-JAN DE BRUIN	02/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DE GREEF'S WAGEN - CARROSSERIE - EN MACHINEBOUW B.V.
Street Address:	LANGSTRAAT 12
City:	TRICHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4196 JB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15577255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aasullivan@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DGRW.284627	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINTON G NEWTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Clinton G Newton/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DGRW_284627_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=DGRW_284627_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504820741 REEL: 045229 FRAME: 0573

29

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wilhelm Ian Nijland, of Bilzekruid 6, Veenendaal, in the

Country of the Netherlands (3903 GN), Hendrik Jan Van Ooijen, of Annekeshof 5, Bruchem, in

the Country of the Netherlands (5314 BH), and Harm-Jan De Bruin, of Palissade 50, Leerdam,

in the Country of the Netherlands (4143 GB), have invented certain new and useful

improvements in a FILLING DEVICE FOR FILLING A HOLDER WITH VULNERABLE

PRODUCTS, AND METHOD THEREFOR for which we made application for Lesters Patent of

the United States, Serial No. 15/577,255, filed November 27, 2017; and

WHEREAS, De Greef's Wagen-, Carrosserie- En Machinebouw B.V, a company

duly organized under the laws of the Country of the Netherlands, and having its principal place

of business at Langstraat 12, Tricht, Netherlands (4196 JB), is desirous of acquiring an interest

in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign

thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

Wilhelm Jan Nijland, Hendrik Jan Van Onijen, Harm-Jan De Bruin, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said De Greef's Wagen-,

Carrosserie- En Machinebouw B.V., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the

world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified

application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and

continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States

of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to

and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and

under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter or

Page 1 of 2.

8552975 v2

PATENT REEL: 045229 FRAME: 0574 heretofore be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications, in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said De Greef's Wagen-, Carrosserie- En Machinebouw B.V for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said

Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

8				
Willia	120 M	~ · · · · · · · · · · · ·		mark
74 111100	13.5 3	:: E3:::	11.8	all SU

Date: 20 (0h 2018

Hendrik Jan Van Ooijen

Date: 20/2/2018

Harm-Jan De Bruin

Date: 20-02-2048

Witness 1:

Printed Name:

RVISSEM

H.C. Bassa

IRVISSEN

Witness 2:

Printed Name:

Witness 1:

Printed Namer

Witness 2: _

Printed Name:

Witness 1:

Printed Name:

Witness 2:

Printed Name:

Page 2 of 2

8552975 v2

RECORDED: 03/15/2018